#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ziebel (US) Inc.	04/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ziebel AS
Street Address:	Energiveien 10 NO-4056
City:	Tananger
State/Country:	NORWAY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11678135

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (832)201-4829

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-539-5006

Email: faginr@xptechpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Fagin Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 4: Richmond, TEXAS 77406-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZIE-06-04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Fagin

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ZIE-06-04-assignment-ZIE-US-to-ZIE-NO#page 1. tifsource=ZIE-06-04-assignment-ZIE-US-to-ZIE-NO#page 2. tifsource=ZIE-06-04-assignment-ZIE-US-to-ZIE-NO#page 2. tifsource=ZIE-06-04-assignment-ZIE-US-to-ZIE-NO#page 2. tifsource=ZIE-06-04-assignment-ZIE-US-to-ZIE-NO#page 3. tifsource=ZIE-06-04-assignment-ZIE-05-assignment-ZI

OP \$40.00 116

PATENT REEL: 022884 FRAME: 0478

## ASSIGNMENT ALL RIGHT TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION AND ANY PATENTS GRANTED THEREFROM

WHEREAS Ziebel (US) Inc., ("ZUS") a Texas registred corporation having a business address at 1704 Rankin Road, Houston, Texas, 77073 U.S.A. the assignee of all the right, title and interest of inventor Han-Sun Choi in an invention ("Invention") known as:

# METHOD FOR DEMODULATING SIGNALS FROM A DISPERSIVE WHITE LIGHT INTEREFEROMETRIC SENSOR AND ITS APPLICATION TO REMOTE OPTICAL SENSING

and for which a patent application ("Patent Application") has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, naming the above individuals as joint inventor(s) thereof; and for which the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has assigned serial number 11/678.135:

WHEREAS Ziebel A.S. ("ZNO"), a Norwegian corporation having a business address at Energiveien 10 NO-4056, Tananger, Norway is an affiliate of ZUS and desires to commercialize the Invention:

WHEREAS ZUS and ZNO have separately agreed on terms and conditions by which certain inventions shall be owned and used by each of the respective parties;

THEREFORE, in order to make of record the respective ownership rights in the Invention as so agreed, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ZUS, by authority of the undersigned, duly authorized representative does hereby grant, convey and assign to ZNO all its right, title and interest in the Invention, and in the Patent Application, any foreign counterparts thereof, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues and extensions thereof and all letters patent, both in the United States and any foreign country when granted, for the full and entire term for which such letters patent may be granted or extended, as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by ZUS if this Assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to ZNO.

PATENT REEL: 022884 FRAME: 0479

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature as the duly authorized representative of Ziebel (US) Inc.,

Signature: /

Print or Type Name イモスマルク イタスジェス

State of Texas County of Harris

Before me personally appeared:

Henring Housen

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to execute this Assignment.

Dated: 4 20-19

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3-3-70



PATENT

**RECORDED: 06/27/2009** 

REEL: 022884 FRAME: 0480